FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 20073,0011USWO

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents	for paper thousand
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nazar AL-KHAYAT (March 2, 2006) Nigel JAKEMAN (February 23, 2006) Cleveland MILLS (February 23, 2006)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Nature of conveyance:	NEWAGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O.Box 17, Barnack Road, Stamford Lincolnshire PE9 2NB ENGLAND  Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  Yes  No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: See Above	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/570,072	
A LEGIC A	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dwight N. Holmbo Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li></ul>
Statement and signature: DO NOT USE	THE COLOR
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dwight N. Holmbo	+ y
Name of Person Signing	January, 2007
Do not detach	2
	ify that this hafter to haif's transmitted by 5

52835
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 L and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

100

8289-13;JMD:#385846

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nazar AL-KHAYAT of 19 Hilltop Drive, Oakham, Rutland, Leicestershire LE15 6NF, United Kingdom; Nigel JAKEMAN of 3 Queen's Walk, Stamford, Lincolnshire PE9 2QF, United Kingdom; and Cleveland MILLS of 36 Ford Cottage, Main Street, Edenham, Bourne, Lincolnshire PE10 0LL, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention in An Alternator Assembly for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Newage International Limited hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Great Britain, having a principal place of business at P. O. Box 17, Barnack Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire PE9 2NB ENGLAND, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.
Filed) the date and scrial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment Matter No. 8289-13/ MIW/SS/44979 Page 1 of 4  $\mathcal{H}_{3}^{(n)} =$ 

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Z	day of	, 2006.
	1 amount	
	Nazar Al-Khayat	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF): ss		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for Nazar Al-Khayat, who, being first duly swood the foregoing "Assignment" as his volunt WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea 2006.	m upon his oath, acknowledged the ary act and deed.	execution
	Notary Public	
	Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		

Assignment Matter No. 8289-13/ MIW/SS/44979 Page 2 of 4

Resident of

HSML, P.C.

PAGE 05/06

01/31/2007 11:51

612-455-3801

My Commission Expires:

Assignment
Matter No. 8289-13/ MIW/SS/44979
Page 3 of 4

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of \_\_\_\_\_ County

Assignment Matter No. 8289-13/ MIW/SS/44979 Page 4 of 4

My Commission Expires: